Louisiana High School Athletic Association
Swimming Records Division | (Class 5A) - 11/30/17

* = High School State Record

YEAR EEMALE SCHOOL TIME EVENT TIME MALE SCHOOL YEAR
2015 Bathany Seagraves.(JR) Joseph’s Academy 1:46.98* 200 Medley Relay 1:34.74* Davis Edwards (11) Jesuit 2017

Amy Miller (SR) Mitchell Lulich (12)

Claire Charpentier (SR) Charles Korndorffer (11)

Lauryn Bass (SR) Jack Baudouin (12)
2014 Clayton Black (JR) St. Joseph’s Academy 1:49.19 200 Freestyle 1:38.58 Colin Bone (SO) Catholic Baton Rouge 2013
2012 Kara Kopcso (12) Fontainebleau 2:03.73 200 IM 1:50.78 *  Thomas Vanderbrook (JR) Archbishop Rummel 2015
2005 Leigh Ann King (12) St. Joseph’s Academy 23.11* 50 Freestyle 20.49*  Colin Bone (SR) Catholic Baton Rouge 2015
2012 Kara Kopcso (12) Fontainebleau 55.43 100 Butterfly 49.13*  Charles Korndorffer (11) Jesuit 2017
2015 Amy Miller (SR) St. Joseph’s Academy 49.97* 100 Freestyle 44.71*  Colin Bone (JR) Catholic Baton Rouge 2015
2013 Megan Loop (JR) Mandeville 4:57.35 500 Freestyle 4:33.76 Mason Nyboer, (SO) Catholic Baton Rouge 2017
2014 Amy Miller (JR) St. Joseph’s Academy 1:35.75* 200 Free Relay 1:25.17* Colin Bone (JR) Catholic Baton Rouge 2014

Clayton Black (JR) Nicholas Seagraves (SR)

Mary Beaver (SR) Nicholas Romero (SO)

Caroline Beene (SR) Brady Grenfell (SR)
2011 Emma Levendoski (12)  Mandeville 56.22 100 Backstroke 49.72*  Charles Korndorffer (11) Jesuit 2017
1993 Kerri Coy (11) Archbishop Chapelle 1:03.28* 100 Breaststroke 56.28*  David Maras (12) Archbishop Rummel 2002
2015 Clayton Black (SR) St. Joseph’s Academy 3:29.16* 400 Free Relay 3:09.22*  Colin Bone (SO) Catholic Baton Rouge 2013

Bathany Seagraves.(JR) Nick Seagraves (JR)

Claire Charpentier (SR) Lance Michael Rodriguez (FR)

Amy Miller (SR) Brady Grenfell (JR)

L =100 yard leadoff in 400 free relay




YEAR FEMALE

1993 Jessica Pagan (10)
Danee Mastagni (12)
Kori Forster (10)
Sarah Brooks (10)

2019 Gabriella O’Neil SR

1993 Danee Mastagni (12)

2017 Gabriella Fouchi, (JR)

1995 Kori Forster (10)

2016 Grace Horton (12)

2018 Gabriella O’Neil (JR)

2018 Gabriella O’Neil (JR)
Frances Barousse (SO)
Hope Robinson, (JR)
Gabriella Fouchi, (SR)

2016 Grace Horton (12)

1993 Kerri Coy (11)

2017 Gabriella O’Neil (S0)

Brittany Pierce (SR)
Hope Robinson (SO)

Gabriella Fouchi, (JR)

Louisiana High School Athletic Association

Swimming Records Division Il (Class 4A) - 11/30/19

* - LHSAA High School State Record

SCHOOL
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1:53.42
2:06.57
24.16
56.50
51.73
5:08.27

1:40.47

55.84
1:03.28*

3:41.23

EVENT
200 Medley Relay

200 Freestyle
200 IM

50 Freestyle
100 Butterfly
100 Freestyle
500 Freestyle

200 Free Relay

100 Backstroke
100 Breaststroke

400 Free Relay

TIME

MALE

1:36.18

1:41.40
1:52.06*
21.00
50.67
46.17

4:37.69

1:26.72

50.34*
57.77

3:10.98

Jon Beach (12)

Joseph Authement (10)

Matt Hetzler (12)
Mike Williams (12))

David Rayer (12)
Kris Babylon (12)
Lane Coleman, (SR)
Lane Coleman, (SR)
Morgan Meyer (12)
David Rayer (12)

Brian Caliva (12)

Slade Stolz (12)

Kevin Beach (12)
Mike Williams (11)

Kris Babylon (12)

Joseph Authement (10)

Mike Williams (12)
Jon Beach (12)

Joseph Authement (10)

Patrick Coleman (12)

SCHOOL
Jesuit

R. E. Lee
St. Paul’s
Holy Cross
Holy Cross
Ruston

R. E. Lee

Jesuit

St. Paul’s
Jesuit

Jesuit

YEAR
1994

2008
1994
2018
2018
2014
2008

1993

1994
1994

1994



Louisiana High School Athletic Association
Swimming Records Division 111 (Class 3A) — 11/30/19

* - LHSAA High School State Record

YEAR EEMALE SCHOOL TIME EVENT TIME MALE SCHOOL YEAR
2018 Johannah Cangelosi (12) University High 1:52.23 200 Medley Relay  1:37.33 Collin Klingman SO E.D. White 2019

Abby Baumgartner (12) Jacques Rathle JR

Maddilyn Geyer (8) Dawson Jeansonne JR

Jenna Van Hoogstraten (11) Brendan Martin SO
2018 Jolee Liles (SR) Parkview Baptist 1:52.85 200 Freestyle 1:40.91  Christopher Richardson 10 Parkview Baptist 2019
2017 Jolee Liles, (JR) Parkview Baptist 2:02.21* 200 IM 1:49.91* Jacques Rathle JR E.D. White 2019
2015 Erin Trahan (SR) Notre Dame 23.23 50 Freestyle 21.33  Brennon Connor SO Jennings 2019
2015 Erin Trahan (SR) Notre Dame 54.40* 100 Bultterfly 50.61 Derek Zhang SO Lusher Charter 2019
2018 Jolee Liles (SR) Parkview Baptist 52.41# 100 Freestyle 46.24  Brennon Connor SO Jennings 2019
2018 Jolee Liles (SR) Parkview Baptist 4:53.99 500 Freestyle 4:34.22  John Miller (SR) Parkview Baptist 2013
2018 Madisyn England (SR)  Cabrini 1:41.96 200 Free Relay 1:29.81 Ben Ponder JR Calvary Baptist 2019

Rachael Mipro (SO) Jeffrey Cochran, SO

Sarah Keith (SR) Christian Booth JR

Kathryn Mipro (SR) Josh Roper, FR
2019 Rylee Moore, JR Parkview Baptist 54.73* 100 Backstroke 50.61 Christopher Richardson 10 University High 2019
2019 Maddilyn Geyer 9 University High 1:06.39 100 Breaststroke 56.41  Jacques Rathle JR E.D. White 2019
2015 Chanler Turnley (JR) Episcopal 3:43.82 400 Free Relay 3:13.63 Collin Klingman SO E.D. White 2019

Mary Oliver (JR)
Dru Powell (SR)
Bailey Stevens (JR)

Wesley Templet SO
Jude Pere JR
Jacques Rathle JR

# - 400 free relay lead off leq 100 free




Louisiana High School Athletic Association
Swimming Records Division IV (Class 2A-1A-B-C) - 11/30/19

* - LHSAA High School State Record

YEAR EFEMALE SCHOOL TIME EVENT TIME MALE SCHOOL YEAR
2018 Ashley Gill (SO) Ascension Episcopal 1:53.95 200 Medley Relay ~ 1:40.35 Richard Lo (11) St. Martin’s Episcopal 1996

Sophie Sierveld (SO) Billy Coleman (12)

Jillian Barczyk (SR) Roger Fox (11)

Grace Sheets (SR) Wade Betz (12)
2018 Jillian Barczyk (SR) Ascension Episcopal 1:48.87 200 Freestyle 1:39.31 Phillip Morrison (12) Episcopal Baton Rouge 2003
1995 Shelly Ripple (10) Parkview Baptist 2:04.84 200 IM 1:54.57  Christian Riess (11) Newman 2008
2016 Olivia Huffman (SR) Dunham 23.57 50 Freestyle 21.07  Davis Legnon JR Pope John Paul 2019
2019 Ashley Gill JR Ascension Episcopal 55.60 100 Butterfly 49.79  Jared Williams (SR) Newman 2014
2016 Olivia Huffman (SR) Dunham 51.10 100 Freestyle 45.84  Patrick Riess (SR) Newman 2012
2016 Jillian Barczyk (SO) Ascension Episcopal 4:53.82* 500 Freestyle 4:29.61 Robert Looney (12) Loyola College Prep 2006
1999 Michelle Yellin (12) Isidore Newman 1:42.07 200 Free Relay 1:28.66  Jeffrey Yellin (12) Isidore Newman 1999

Bea Wallace (12 Paul Hersh (12)

Eleanor Williams (11) John Williams (12)

Zataia Richberg (9) Ethan Devine (10)
2005 Erica Dagg (11) Runnels 56.80 100 Backstroke 50.62  Patrick Riess (SR) Newman 2012
2007 Laura Klick (12) Isidore Newman 1:04.80 100 Breaststroke 57.86  Silas Dejean (12) Westminster 2012
2009 Smacker Miles (9) University High 3:44.61 400 Free Relay 3:19.93  Ryan Lecompte (11) Vanderbilt Catholic 1994

Caroline Forbes (10)
Ayuko Monkawa (12)

Laura Furr (12)

# - 200 free relay lead off leq 50 free

Justin Doiron (9)
Damon Bowe (12)
Eric Matherne (11)
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